

®

SLP(Crl.)No. 2316 OF 2004  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2316/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in CRLA 92/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GANGA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
O.T. and bail )

Date : 01/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Nilofar Qureshi,Adv.  
Ms. Rita Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Siddartha Dave,Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. The appellant shall be released on bail on his furnishing self bond for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master