

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1118 OF 2004

GANGA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the Appellant.

Also no one appeared on behalf of the Appellant on 23rd February, 2011, 29th March, 2011, 3rd May, 2011 and 26th July, 2011.

On 26th July, 2011, this Court cancelled the bail that was granted to the Appellant on 1st October, 2004. Yet none appears for the Appellant.

In the aforesaid circumstances, we have no option but to ensure appointment of some other counsel to represent the Appellant before this Court.

We, therefore, direct the Registry to appoint immediately some Amicus Curiae from its panel to represent the Appellant forthwith before this Court. The Registry will also provide a copy of the paper-book to the newly engaged counsel.

Let this matter be listed next week.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh will ascertain as to whether the appellant is inside the jail and if so, for what period.

|  
| COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| |  
| COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)

|